ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 5-24-05        REV. LEVEL:  03          ECN                       OIPM P/N 3420265       PG 1 OF 16
MTM Series
2 and 3 Lamp Units
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC INFRARED HEATER
      Listed
540L
E32304
A DIVISION OF

480; 1ph 7300 462 2 600; 1ph 7600 24,915 46” 15” 10-1/2” 45-1/2’
480; 1 or 3ph 10950 463 3 600; 1 or 3ph 11400 37,372 46” 21-1/2” 10-1/2” 45-1/2”
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION CHART
SERIES   -   REFLECTOR     -     TAB         -     HOUSING       -     VOLTAGE
        PATTERNS            HINGE            MATERIAL
222                     30            TH  BLANK = 208V
     BROWN
223                     60      240V
     SS =
342                     90    STAINLESS 277V
     STEEL
343                    A30     480V
462                    A60     577V
463
Model Configuration Examples: 222-30-TH-240V
                or
343-90-THSS-480V
REFLECTOR PATTERNS
ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 5-24-05        REV. LEVEL:  03          ECN                       OIPM P/N 3420265       PG 5 OF 16
CHECKING YOUR SHIPMENT
Upon receipt of your shipment, check the carton(s)
for  damage.
Any accessory items ordered for heater will be
shipped in their own carton.
Claims for damaged material or shortages that were
not evident upon receipt of shipment must be
reported to carrier and Fostoria Industries customer
service (800-495-4525) immediately.
Before starting to install the heater, make sure that
all components and accessories ordered are
available.
INSTALLER QUALIFICATIONS
Only firms or individuals qualified to perform work
in accordance with the applicable specifications for
electrical equipment should be engaged to install
Fostoria MTM systems.  Consult local building
inspectors, fire marshals, your local Fostoria
representative or the factory for guidance.
   INSTALLATION PLANNING
INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITY
National and local codes and ordinances together
with specifications provided by Fostoria
Industries, Inc. comprise the information needed
for proper installation.  The installer must furnish
all materials that have not been purchased from
Fostoria Industries or its representatives.  It is the
installer’s responsibility that the materials and
methods of installation result in a job that is
workmanlike and in keeping with all applicable
codes.
In storage areas where stacking of materials may
occur, the installer must provide signs which
specify the maximum stacking height so as to
maintain the required clearances to combustibles.
ELECTRICAL GROUNDING
A protective non-corrosive conductor terminal
must be firmly attached to a protective earthing
conductor (both supplied by customer). This must
then be secured to the heater with the supplied
green screw and lock washer in the heater
wireway to ensure a proper ground.
LAYOUT DESIGN
When positioning heaters, keep in mind the clearance to combustible materials, lights, sprinkler heads,
overhead doors, storage areas with stacked materials, gas and electrical lines, parked vehicles, cranes, etc.

energize.
1. Defective element.
2. Improper connection.
3. Pigtail loose from socket connection.
1. Replace element.
2. Check connection to power source.
3. Rewind or re-insert pigtail into socket.
Not enough heat.
Too much heat. 1. Heater too large for application.
2. Heater mounted too low or too close.
1. Replace with smaller heater.
2. Increase mounting height or distance.
TROUBLESHOOTING
ISSUE DATE 10-09-03        REV. DATE 5-24-05        REV. LEVEL:  03          ECN                       OIPM P/N 3420265       PG 15 OF 16
Heater Series Model Part No. DIM. A (IN.) DIM B. (IN.)
Painted RMF-222-A 04494402 222 Stainless RMF-222-SS-A 04419902 27 ¼
Painted RMF-342-A 04418702 342 Stainless RMF-342-SS-A 04420702 36 ¼
Painted RMF-462-A 04494502 462 Stainless RMF-462-SS-A 04421002 49 ¼
18
223 RMF-223-SS 08811039 32 ¼
343 RMF-343-SS 08811339 41 ¼
463 RMF-463-SS 08811139 54 ¼
29 5/8
OPTIONAL RECESSED MOUNTING FRAME INSTALLATION
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Mount frame to heater with #8 x 1/2" long sheet metal screws supplied by customer.  Four screws are required on

342 and
343
Series
31/32”
Typ.
4-5/8”
Typ.
17-15/16”
Typ.
Drill Start
Typ.
462 and
463
Series
Heater Series Wire Guard Part Number
222 CHWG-222-A 08511500
223 CHWG-223 08543600
342 CHWG-342 08511400
343 CHWG-343 08543500
462 CHWG-462 08516200
463 CHWG-463 08543400
Clip
Attachment
Detail
Detail A